

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA

(A Central University established by the Central Universities Act, 2009, No.25 of 2009) KONI, BILASPUR-495 009 (C.G.) INDIA, कोनी बिलासपुर 495 009 (छ०ग०) भारत Tel. - +91-7752- 260342, 260021 Fax - +91-7752- 260154, 260148, website - www.ggu.ac.in

Ref. No. 174 /Academic/2021

Public Notice

Bilaspur, Date-..1.7/9/202

2021

It is hereby informed to all concerned that OM 698/Academic/2021 dated 16.09,2021 is not a genuine OM issued by the University. Any unknown person has made this forged OM with letter head of the University.

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya has neither issued any such SOP till this date nor going to open the University on 27.09.2021 as mentioned in the forged OM. The University will issue a fresh and comprehensive SOP soon for various programmes running in the University.

This is for information to all please.

Registrar (Acting) Bilaspur Date: 17/9/2021

By Order

2021

1. PS/PA to VC for information and record please.

- 2. All Deans of Schools/Heads of Departments, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya for information please.
- 3. DSW, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya for information please.
- 4. All Officers/SO of the Sections/Cells, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya for information please.
- 5. The Controller of Examinations/AR (Conf.), Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya for information please.
- 6. Deputy Registrar, Examination Section, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya for information please.
- The Coordinator, IT Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya for information and to upload the notice on website please.
- 8. Incharge Media Cell/PRO, Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya for information and further necessary action please.

9. Office File.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)